Boil Water Advisory For Aiken County

A boil water advisory is in effect for some Aiken County residents.

If you live in the Huntcliff subdivision along Trail Point, High Town Trail and Ridgemont Drive, you should boil water before cooking with or drinking it.

The City of Aiken Utility crews are working to fix a water main break on Trail Point.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s